
 

 
Our ref: 

 
FOI 207 

Your Ref:  
Please ask 
for: 

FOI Officer  

Phone direct:   
(internal) 

0141 276 7808 
(7808) 

Fax direct: 
(internal) 

0141 276 7798 
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Email: commsafetycustomersupport@glasgow.
gov.uk 

  

 
 
Ewan McLean 
 
What Do They Know  
(request-231016-
735acd4d@whatdotheyknow.com) 

Date: 21st October 2014 
 
 
Dear Mr McLean,   
 
Request under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 
 
I refer to your email of 22nd September 2014 in which you have requested the following 
information be provided to you. 
 
 I would like copies of the CCTV footage obtained from George Square on Thursday 

and Friday last week. 
  

Community Safety Glasgow (CSG) is responding to your request in terms of the Freedom of 
Information (Scotland) Act 2002 and confirms that we no longer hold the information that you 
have requested.  A Freedom of Information Response Sheet is enclosed with details of where 
the information may be found. 
 
CSG accordingly feels that it has now complied with your request.  However, if you are 
dissatisfied with the information CSG has provided in response to your request you are entitled 
to request CSG to review its response.  Please note that for a review to take place you must: 
 
 Lodge a written requirement for a review within 40 working days of the date of this letter (no 

later than 13th December 2014). 
 
 Include a correspondence address and a description of the original request and the reason 

why you are dissatisfied 
 
 Address your request for the attention of the Acting Director at the :  
 

Customer Support Team  
Community Safety Glasgow 
Eastgate, 3rd Floor 
727 London Road 
Glasgow 
G40 3AQ 
(e) xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxx.xxx.xx  

 
 
 

 

mailto:xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxx.xxx.xx


 

 

 
You will receive notice of the results of the review within 20 working days of receipt of your 
request.  The notice will state the decision reached by the reviewing officer as well as details of 
how to appeal to the Scottish Information Commissioner if you are still dissatisfied with CSG’s 
response.   
 
You must request an internal review by CSG before a complaint can be directed to the Scottish 
Information Commissioner. 
 
If you have any further queries regarding this process, please do not hesitate to contact our 
Customer Support Team (FOI) on 0141 276 7808. 
 
Yours sincerely, 

 
Iain Paterson  
Corporate Support Manager. 
 
Enc. 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION RESPONSE: FOI 207 
REQUEST DATE: 22.09.14 
RESPONSE DUE DATE: 23.10.14 

1. I would like copies of the CCTV footage obtained from George Square on
Thursday and Friday last week.

Response: Having checked our systems I can confirm that CCTV footage in 
relation to the above has been released to Police Scotland as part of 
an ongoing investigation. 

As such Community Safety Glasgow no longer holds the information 
requested as per Section 17(b) of the Freedom of Information 
(Scotland) Act 2002 and therefore is unable to comply with 
your request. 

If you wish request access to the footage in question you may do so 
by contacting:  

Police Scotland Force 
Disclosure Unit,  Data 
Protection Section 
Force Headquarters,  
173 Pitt Street, 
Glasgow,  
G2 4JS 
T: 0141 435 1206/1207 


